RESOLUTION NO.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

* * * * * *

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CHIEF OF SAN MATEO COUNTY HEALTH, OR HER DESIGNEE, TO ENTER INTO A FUNDING AGREEMENT(S) WITH THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF AGING, AND ALL SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS THERETO, TO ACCEPT FUNDS RECIEVED FOR CALFRESH EXPANSION DURING OR FOR THE TERM OF JULY 1, 2019, THROUGH JUNE 30, 2020

PEOCLATED II the Description of the Occasion (Occasion Occasion)

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, this Board has designated the County's Aging and Adult Services division as the Area Agency on Aging of San Mateo County to enter into contracts with California Department of Aging for various senior services; and

WHEREAS, the County, acting through its Aging and Adult Services division, wishes to enter into an agreement with the California Department of Aging for funding for CalFresh Expansion in an amount not to exceed \$11,419.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the President of this Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized and directed to grant the authority to the Chief of San Mateo County Health or her designee to execute said funding agreement on behalf of the County of San Mateo;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief of San Mateo County Health or her designee is authorized to enter into funding agreement(s) with the California Department of Aging, and all subsequent amendments thereto, to accept funds for CalFresh Expansion.

* * * * * *